
Mary Baldwin (2-10) -vs- East. Mennonite (7-6)
3/11/2026 at Harrisonburg, Va.

 
 

 
 

 

 

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Mary Baldwin 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 8 2
East. Mennonite 0 4 13 0 0 3 X 20 22 0

Mary Baldwin 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Carter Attard 3b 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Patrick Sido rf 2 0 1 0 2 0 1
Noel Cano-Rocha 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
Camden Bauswell dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Cooper Harris lf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Wesley Strychowski lf 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
Jacob Barber 1b 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Michael Muller c 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Braden Williamson cf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Conner Michael ss 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Andre Ellis ss 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Lance Gowans p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Wright p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ethan Bush p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nicholas Puckett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sam St. Clair p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 1 8 1 3 3 7

HR: Wesley Strychowski (1)
SB: Conner Michael (1)
E: Cooper Harris (1); Conner Michael (1)
DP: 1

East. Mennonite 20

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Dalton Rocke cf/rf 4 1 1 2 0 0 1
    Brandon Willis rf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Daniel Killoran cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Daniel McGinnis lf 3 1 2 2 1 0 0
    Brendan Hall lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Josh Henkel lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Aidan Miller ss 4 2 4 0 0 0 0
    Ben Florkowski ss 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Erik Wilkinson 1b 3 2 2 1 1 0 1
    Jacob Dwyer 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Kam Johnson 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Michael Duncan dh 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
    Ryan Harrison dh 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Noah Sanderson 2b 4 3 3 5 0 0 2
    Kyler Rodgers 2b 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Jett Cabanban c 2 3 2 3 0 0 0
    Mattox Flatt c 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Caleb Gonzales c 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
Trevor Gjormand 3b 2 2 0 0 1 0 0
    Brendan White 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alberto Weaver ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Colby Massengill 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hady Bruno rf 3 2 3 2 0 0 0
    Dylan Hall cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Tucker Cahoon ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Bradley Elias rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ryan Gimbel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Walker Dixon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andrew Ritterskamp p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jackson Hull p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Hinton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Eli Monroe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 20 22 19 4 3 7

2B: Dalton Rocke (1); Daniel McGinnis (1); Erik Wilkinson (1); Noah
Sanderson (1); Mattox Flatt (1); Caleb Gonzales (1); Alberto Weaver
(1); Hady Bruno (2)
3B: Noah Sanderson (1)
HR: Noah Sanderson (1); Jett Cabanban (1)
SB: Dalton Rocke (1); Aidan Miller (3); Hady Bruno (1)
CS: Daniel McGinnis (1)
HBP: Noah Sanderson (1); Jett Cabanban (1)
DP: 3

Mary Baldwin IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lance Gowans (L, 1-2) 1.2 5 4 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 10 10 3 2 34
Ryan Wright 0.1 4 6 6 2 0 1 0 1 0 4 7 0 0 21
Ethan Bush 0.2 4 5 5 1 0 1 0 0 0 6 7 1 1 21
Nicholas Puckett 2.1 6 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 13 14 2 3 40
Sam St. Clair 1.0 3 3 3 0 2 0 0 1 0 6 7 0 1 27
Totals 22 20 19 4 3 3 0 2 0 39 45 6 7 143

East. Mennonite IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP



Ryan Gimbel 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 1 15
Walker Dixon (W, 1-1) 2.0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 9 2 4 29
Andrew Ritterskamp 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 9
Jackson Hull 1.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 1 17
Jack Hinton 1.0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 2 11
Eli Monroe 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 16
Totals 8 1 1 3 3 0 0 0 0 26 29 6 9 97
 
Win: Walker Dixon (1-1)
Loss: Lance Gowans (1-2)
HBP: Ryan Wright, Sam St. Clair
PB: Michael Muller (2)
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:20   Attendance: 82   Weather: Partly Cloudy, Windy
Game notes:



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Mary Baldwin - Top of 1st MAR EAS
Carter Attard fouled out to 1b (3-1 BBBK). 0 0
Patrick Sido walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 0
Noel Cano-Rocha grounded into double play ss to 1b (1-2 SBSF); Patrick Sido out on the play. 0 0

East. Mennonite - Bottom of 1st MAR EAS
Dalton Rocke grounded out to c (2-1 BBK). 0 0
Daniel McGinnis flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Aidan Miller singled to right center (0-0). 0 0
Aidan Miller stole second. 0 0
Erik Wilkinson flied out to lf (3-2 KBSBFB). 0 0

Mary Baldwin - Top of 2nd MAR EAS
Walker Dixon to p for Ryan Gimbel. 0 0
Camden Bauswell grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0
Cooper Harris grounded out to 2b (3-1 KBBB). 0 0
Jacob Barber singled to right field (2-0 BB). 0 0
Michael Muller lined out to ss (0-1 F). 0 0

East. Mennonite - Bottom of 2nd MAR EAS
Michael Duncan flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0
Noah Sanderson doubled to left center (0-2 KFF). 0 0
Jett Cabanban singled to left field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (0-1 K); Noah Sanderson
advanced to third, scored on a fielding error by lf. 0 1
Trevor Gjormand grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 1
Jett Cabanban advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 1
Hady Bruno doubled to left field, RBI (3-1 BBKB); Jett Cabanban scored. 0 2
Hady Bruno stole third. 0 2
Dalton Rocke doubled to right field, RBI (3-2 BBKSB); Hady Bruno scored. 0 3
Ryan Wright to p for Lance Gowans. 0 3
Dalton Rocke stole third. 0 3
Daniel McGinnis walked (3-2 KBBBFFB); Dalton Rocke scored on a wild pitch. 0 4
Daniel McGinnis out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 4

Mary Baldwin - Top of 3rd MAR EAS
Braden Williamson grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 4
Conner Michael singled up the middle (1-0 B). 0 4
Conner Michael stole second. 0 4
Carter Attard grounded out to ss (3-2 BBBKF). 0 4
Patrick Sido walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 4
Noel Cano-Rocha flied out to cf (0-2 KF). 0 4

East. Mennonite - Bottom of 3rd MAR EAS
Aidan Miller singled to center field (0-1 S). 0 4
Aidan Miller stole second. 0 4
Aidan Miller stole third. 0 4
Erik Wilkinson doubled to left center, RBI (1-1 BK); Aidan Miller scored. 0 5
Michael Duncan singled up the middle, RBI (1-0 B); Erik Wilkinson scored. 0 6
Noah Sanderson homered to right field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Michael Duncan scored. 0 8
Jett Cabanban hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 8
Trevor Gjormand walked (3-0 BBBB); Jett Cabanban advanced to second. 0 8
Ethan Bush to p for Ryan Wright. 0 8



Hady Bruno singled to right field (0-0); Trevor Gjormand advanced to second; Jett Cabanban advanced to
third. 0 8
Dalton Rocke grounded out to 2b, RBI (1-0 B); Hady Bruno advanced to second; Trevor Gjormand advanced
to third; Jett Cabanban scored. 0 9
Daniel McGinnis doubled to left center, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Hady Bruno scored; Trevor Gjormand scored. 0 11
Aidan Miller singled through the left side (3-1 BBBK); Daniel McGinnis advanced to third. 0 11
Aidan Miller advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 11
Erik Wilkinson walked (3-2 KBFBFFBB). 0 11
Michael Duncan infield fly to 1b (0-1 K). 0 11
Noah Sanderson tripled to right field, 3 RBI (0-0); Erik Wilkinson scored; Aidan Miller scored; Daniel
McGinnis scored. 0 14
Nicholas Puckett to p for Ethan Bush. 0 14
Jett Cabanban homered to center field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Noah Sanderson scored. 0 16
Trevor Gjormand reached first on a fielding error by ss (2-2 BBFK). 0 16
Hady Bruno doubled to left center, RBI (0-0); Trevor Gjormand scored, unearned. 0 17
Dylan Hall pinch ran for Hady Bruno. 0 17
Dalton Rocke grounded out to ss (1-2 BKS). 0 17

Runs: 13   Hits: 10   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Mary Baldwin - Top of 4th MAR EAS
Dylan Hall to rf. 0 17
Andrew Ritterskamp to p for Walker Dixon. 0 17
Camden Bauswell singled through the right side (0-1 K). 0 17
Cooper Harris singled to left field (1-1 BK); Camden Bauswell advanced to second. 0 17
Jacob Barber grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Cooper Harris out on the play; Camden
Bauswell advanced to third. 0 17
Michael Muller popped up to 2b (2-0 BB). 0 17

East. Mennonite - Bottom of 4th MAR EAS
Wesley Strychowski to lf for Cooper Harris. 0 17
Andre Ellis to ss for Conner Michael. 0 17
Daniel McGinnis singled (0-0). 0 17
Brendan Hall pinch ran for Daniel McGinnis. 0 17
Aidan Miller singled to left field (0-0); Brendan Hall advanced to second. 0 17
Ben Florkowski pinch ran for Aidan Miller. 0 17
Erik Wilkinson singled to center field (1-1 FB); Ben Florkowski advanced to second; Brendan Hall advanced
to third. 0 17
Jacob Dwyer pinch ran for Erik Wilkinson. 0 17
Michael Duncan popped up to 1b (0-0). 0 17
Noah Sanderson grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-1 BS); Jacob Dwyer out on the play. 0 17

Mary Baldwin - Top of 5th MAR EAS
Dalton Rocke to rf. 0 17
Brendan Hall to lf. 0 17
Ben Florkowski to ss. 0 17
Mattox Flatt to c for Jett Cabanban. 0 17
Dylan Hall to cf. 0 17
Jackson Hull to p for Andrew Ritterskamp. 0 17
Jacob Dwyer to 1b. 0 17
Braden Williamson singled, bunt (0-0). 0 17
Andre Ellis struck out looking (1-2 KSBK). 0 17
Carter Attard flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 0 17
Patrick Sido singled to right center (3-2 KBBSB); Braden Williamson advanced to third. 0 17
Noel Cano-Rocha reached on a fielder's choice (2-0 BB); Patrick Sido out at second ss to 2b. 0 17

East. Mennonite - Bottom of 5th MAR EAS
Mattox Flatt doubled to left center (3-2 BBBKF). 0 17
Brendan White pinch hit for Trevor Gjormand. 0 17
Brendan White grounded out to ss (1-0 B); Mattox Flatt advanced to third. 0 17
Dylan Hall struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 0 17



Brandon Willis pinch hit for Dalton Rocke. 0 17
Brandon Willis walked (3-2 BBKSBB). 0 17
Brendan Hall flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 17

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Mary Baldwin - Top of 6th MAR EAS
Brandon Willis to rf. 0 17
Caleb Gonzales to c for Mattox Flatt. 0 17
Brendan White to 3b. 0 17
Jack Hinton to p for Jackson Hull. 0 17
Camden Bauswell grounded out to 3b (2-2 BKBK). 0 17
Wesley Strychowski homered to left field, RBI (0-1 F). 1 17
Jacob Barber singled to right field (0-1 F). 1 17
Michael Muller grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-1 K); Jacob Barber out on the play. 1 17

East. Mennonite - Bottom of 6th MAR EAS
Sam St. Clair to p for Nicholas Puckett. 1 17
Ben Florkowski singled to right field (0-1 K). 1 17
Jacob Dwyer struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 1 17
Ryan Harrison pinch hit for Michael Duncan. 1 17
Ben Florkowski advanced to second on a passed ball. 1 17
Ryan Harrison struck out looking (3-2 BKFBFBK). 1 17
Noah Sanderson hit by pitch (1-0 H). 1 17
Kyler Rodgers pinch ran for Noah Sanderson. 1 17
Caleb Gonzales doubled to left center, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); Kyler Rodgers scored; Ben Florkowski scored. 1 19
Alberto Weaver pinch hit for Brendan White. 1 19
Caleb Gonzales advanced to third on a passed ball. 1 19
Alberto Weaver doubled to left center, RBI (2-2 SBKFB); Caleb Gonzales scored. 1 20
Tucker Cahoon pinch hit for Dylan Hall. 1 20
Tucker Cahoon grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 1 20

Mary Baldwin - Top of 7th MAR EAS
Daniel Killoran to cf for Brandon Willis. 1 20
Josh Henkel to lf for Brendan Hall. 1 20
Kam Johnson to 1b for Jacob Dwyer. 1 20
Ryan Harrison to dh. 1 20
Kyler Rodgers to 2b. 1 20
Colby Massengill to 3b for Alberto Weaver. 1 20
Bradley Elias to rf for Tucker Cahoon. 1 20
Eli Monroe to p for Jack Hinton. 1 20
Braden Williamson struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 1 20
Andre Ellis struck out swinging (3-2 BBSKBS). 1 20
Carter Attard walked (3-2 BBSBFB). 1 20
Patrick Sido flied out to rf (0-0). 1 20

East. Mennonite - Bottom of 7th MAR EAS


